900815312 11/20/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the document execution date previously recorded on Reel 008236 Frame 0080. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interest.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900810572	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCR ATLEOS CORPORATION		10/16/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	388 Greenwich Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 10013		
Entity Type:	Y Type: National Association: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6597637	ALLPOINT	
Registration Number:	2940550	ALLPOINT	
Registration Number:	5725494	ALLPOINT+	
Registration Number:	6597638	ALLPOINT+	
Registration Number:	5725498	ALLPOINT+	
Registration Number:	6597640	ALLPOINT+	
Registration Number:	4853639	ALLTM NETWORK	
Registration Number:	4934820	ALLTM NETWORK	
Registration Number:	5925029		
Registration Number:	3182293	CARDTRONICS	
Registration Number:	3190566	CARDTRONICS	
Registration Number:	5239785	LIBERTYPAY	
Registration Number:	4247624	LOCATORSEARCH	
Registration Number:	4637517	LOCATORSEARCH	
Registration Number:	6503512	MONEYPOINT	
Registration Number:	6503513	MONEY POINT CARDTRONICS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0857

900815312

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5583600	ONATM
Registration Number:	3008165	OPTICASH
Registration Number:	3498952	OPTIVAULT
Serial Number:	98165577	ACCESS EXPANDED
Serial Number:	97645380	NEOCENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158250/32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

Total Attachments: 13

source=Notice - Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Original Corrective Trademark Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Original Corrective Trademark Coversheet#page2.tif

source=Original Trademark Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Original Trademark Coversheet#page2.tif

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page1.tif

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement Executed #page2.tif

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement Executed #page3.tif

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement Executed #page4.tif

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page5.tif

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement Executed #page6.tif

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement Executed #page7.tif

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement Executed #page8.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the document execution date previously recorded on Reel 008236 Frame 0080. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

-	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
,,,,,,,,,,	NCR ATLEOS CORPORATION		10/16/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A.
Street Address:	388 Greenwich Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	National Association: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6597637	ALLPOINT
Registration Number:	2940550	ALLPOINT
Registration Number:	5725494	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	6597638	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	5725498	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	6597640	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	4853639	ALLTM NETWORK
Registration Number:	4934820	ALLTM NETWORK
Registration Number:	5925029	
Registration Number:	3182293	CARDTRONICS
Registration Number:	3190566	CARDTRONICS
Registration Number:	5239785	LIBERTYPAY
Registration Number:	4247624	LOCATORSEARCH
Registration Number:	4637517	LOCATORSEARCH
Registration Number:	6503512	MONEYPOINT

Registration Number:	6503513	MONEY POINT CARDTRONICS	
Registration Number:	5583600	ONATM	
Registration Number:	3008165	OPTICASH	
Registration Number:	3498952	OPTIVAULT	
Serial Number:	98165577	ACCESS EXPANDED	
Serial Number:	97645380	NEOCENTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2127352000

 Phone:
 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158250/32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Shapiro
Signature:	/Allison Shapiro/
Date:	10/31/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page1.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page2.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page3.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page4.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page5.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page6.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page7.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page8.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM849905 **Receipt Date:** 10/31/2023 **Fee Amount:** \$540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

 Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
 NCR ATLEOS CORPORATION		05/21/2025	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A.
Street Address:	388 Greenwich Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98165577	ACCESS EXPANDED
Registration Number:	6597637	ALLPOINT
Registration Number:	2940550	ALLPOINT
Registration Number:	5725494	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	6597638	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	5725498	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	6597640	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	4853639	ALLTM NETWORK
Registration Number:	4934820	ALLTM NETWORK
Registration Number:	5925029	
Registration Number:	3182293	CARDTRONICS
Registration Number:	3190566	CARDTRONICS
Registration Number:	5239785	LIBERTYPAY
Registration Number:	4247624	LOCATORSEARCH
Registration Number:	4637517	LOCATORSEARCH
Registration Number:	6503512	MONEYPOINT

Registration Number:	6503513	MONEY POINT CARDTRONICS
Serial Number:	97645380	NEOCENTER
Registration Number:	5583600	ONATM
Registration Number:	3008165	OPTICASH
Registration Number:	35	OPTIVAULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000 **Phone:** 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158250/32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Shapiro
Signature:	/s/ Allison Shapiro
Date:	10/24/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page1.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page2.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page3.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page4.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page5.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page6.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page7.tif source=Scion - NCR Atleos Notes Trademark Security Agreement _Executed_#page8.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM848080

 Receipt Date:
 10/24/2023

 Fee Amount:
 \$540

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of October 16, 2023 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among NCR ATLEOS CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), each subsidiary of the Company party hereto and CITIBANK, N.A. ("<u>Citibank</u>"), as Notes Collateral Agent.

Reference is made to (a) the Indenture dated as of September 27, 2023 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among the Company, NCR Atleos Escrow Corporation, Citibank, as Trustee, and Citibank, as Notes Collateral Agent.and (b) the Notes Collateral Agreement dated as of October 16, 2023 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Company, the Guarantors from time to time party thereto and Citibank, as Notes Collateral Agent. The Secured Notes Secured Parties have agreed to purchase the Notes subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Indenture. The obligations of the Secured Notes Secured Parties to purchase the Notes are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The subsidiaries of the Company party hereto are Affiliates of the Company, have derived and will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to or for the benefit of the Company and its Subsidiaries pursuant to the Indenture and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Secured Notes Secured Parties to purchase the Notes. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the Indenture or the Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.03 of the Indenture also apply to this Agreement, *mutatis mutandis*.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Notes Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Notes Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Notes Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in, to or under which such Grantor now has or at any time hereafter may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, domain names, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office in any State of the United States of America or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all extensions or renewals thereof, and all common law rights related thereto, including any of the foregoing listed on Schedule I, (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (c) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, if any Grantor and the Notes Collateral Agent shall agree that any asset included in the "Trademark Collateral" is an Excluded Asset, the security interest granted under this Section 2 shall thereafter not attach to, and the term "Trademark Collateral" shall not include, such Excluded Asset; provided that the security

interest shall immediately attach to, and the Trademark Collateral shall immediately include, any such asset (or portion thereof) upon such asset (or such portion) ceasing to be an Excluded Asset.

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Notes Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts; Integration; Effectiveness; Electronic Signatures.</u> This Agreement may be executed using Electronic Signatures and each of the New Subsidiary and the Notes Collateral Agent agree that Section 6.05 of the Collateral Agreement shall apply to this Agreement, <u>mutatis mutandis</u>, as if such Section 6.05 of the Collateral Agreement had been fully set forth herein.

SECTION 5. Concerning the Notes Collateral Agent. Citibank, N.A. is entering into this Agreement solely in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent and not in its individual or corporate capacity. In acting hereunder, the Notes Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, protections, indemnities and immunities of the Notes Collateral Agent set forth in the Indenture and the Collateral Agreement as if such rights, privileges, protections, indemnities and immunities were set forth herein (and shall be subject to the obligations set forth therein).

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

NCR AT	LEOS CORPORATION	
By:		
•	Name: Timothy C. Oliver	
	Title: President	
CARDTR	TIONAL, LLC RONICS USA, INC.	
By:	Name: Vladimir Samovlenko	

Title: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

1	NCB	AT	TE	20	COR	PAR	À	TION	ſ
ı	20.50	7	2 25 75		てって メリン	5 (52)			

By:

Name: Timothy C. Oliver

Title: President

ATM NATIONAL, LLC CARDTRONICS USA, INC.

By:

Name: Vladimir Samoylenko

Title: President

CITIBANK, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent,

by

Name: Keri-anne Marshall Title: Senior Trust Officer

SCHEDULE I

[see attached]

Registered Trademarks and Applications Therefor:

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration Vo.	\$133.08	Registered Owner
ACCESS EXPANDED	United States of America	98165577		Pending	NCR CORPORATION
ALLPOINT	United States of America	90563178	6597637	Registered	ATM NATIONAL, LLC
ALLPOINT	United States of America	76483992	2940550	Registered	ATM National, LLC
ALLPOINT+	United States of America	88034720	5725494	Registered	ATM National, LLC
ALLPOINT+	United States of America	90563180	6597638	Registered	ATM National, LLC
ALLPOINT+	United States of America	88034773	5725498	Registered	ATM National, LLC
ALLPOINT+	United States of America	90563186	6597640	Registered	ATM National, LLC
ALLTM NETWORK	United States of America	86282698	4853639	Registered	Cardtronics USA, Inc.
ALLTM NETWORK	United States of America	86282703	4934820	Registered	Cardtronics USA, Inc.
	of America				

¹ Registered Owner (NCR Corporation) to be updated with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

	7
(D
7	Z
۲	IJ
E	3
ţ	ij
1	Z
۲	-]
11	_
ř	_
•	

2

red
Registered Registered Registered Registered